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1U 19" sliding fiber optic drawer for 24
SCD/LCQ

TC1U24SCDLCQ

ADVANTAGES
– Optimized depth: Easy coiling management
– Easy to implement
– Easy opening / closing, via 2 clips at each end of the drawer

DESCRIPTION
The 19" TC1Ux fiber optic drawer makes access to and maintenance of indoor applications
easier, while ensuring IP30 protection.
It saves time for technicians and is available with an SC or LC connection. It is a secure
transition point for linking single-mode application connections or in multi-mode.
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CONSTRUCTION & TECHNICAL PERFORMANCE

Product Type TC1Uxxyyy

Color Anthracite Grey RAL 7016

Compatible optical connector LC Quad, SC Duplex

Number of Optical Fibers 24

U Height 1U

Number of Accepted Fibers Jusqu'à 96 FO

Optical Connector Type SC Duplex LC Quad

Inch Format 19''

Dimensions (W x D x h) 44 x 482,6 x 245 mm

Maximum Capacity Modularity Sliding drawer, clip opening and closing sys­
tem

Gross Scanned Weight of the US (g/km) 2,20
.

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Optical Performance Aucune
.

MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Optical mounting type Rackable 19"

Installation type Interior
.

ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTIC

IP rating IP30

RoHS Compliance RoHS compliant

Standards - ROHS, REACH, SvHC

UV Resistance No
.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Product Packaging Carton

Weight (Kg) 2.2
.


